

Press Release

For further information, please contact:

Merton Kaplan Investor Relations +46 8 738 70 06

Invitation to Electrolux Capital Markets Day, November 16, 2017

Stockholm, Sweden, October 12, 2017

Electrolux has the pleasure of inviting investors, financial analysts and media representatives to Electrolux Capital Markets Day in Stockholm on Thursday, November 16. The event will be hosted by Jonas Samuelson, President and CEO, together with parts of the management team.

The Capital Markets Day will provide an update on Electrolux strategy and business performance. The day will include business cases to showcase the execution of Electrolux business model and path to profitable growth.

The Professional Products business area, together with parts of the management team, will host a dinner in the evening, providing an update on Electrolux professional offering and a taste of food prepared on the latest products.

Attendees are welcome from 08:00 CET and the event starts at 08:30 CET, taking place at Electrolux headquarters, S:t Göransgatan 143, Stockholm. The Capital Markets Day is expected to finish at 20:00 CET.

Registration

For those who are interested in attending the event, please register your participation no later than November 10 on <u>www.electroluxgroup.com/cmd2017</u>.

AB Electrolux St. Göransgatan 143 SE–105 45 Stockholm Sweden *46 8 738 60 00 ^{phone}

www.electrolux.com

Vat No: SE6630000098901 Reg No: 556009–4178 Electrolux shapes living for the better by reinventing taste, care and wellbeing experiences, making life more enjoyable and sustainable for millions of people. As a leading global appliance company, we place the consumer at the heart of everything we do. Through our brands, including Electrolux, AEG, Anova, Frigidaire, Westinghouse and Zanussi, we sell more than 60 million household and professional products in more than 150 markets every year. In 2016 Electrolux had sales of SEK 121 billion and employed 55,000 people around the world. For more information go to www.electroluxgroup.com.